

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: GWMP 1A86
Project Name: GEORGE WASHINGTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY

State: VA
County: FAIRFAX

Opened at: Sterling, VA
By: JOHN WILSON
Date: 11/16/00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: J. Wilson
Title: Highway Engineer Date: _____
Contract Awarded to: The Lane Construction Co. Date: 12/28/00

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 965 EAST MAIN STREET MERIDEN, CT 06450-6004	1,250,765.75	
FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC. 14900 SOUTHLAWN LANE ROCKVILLE, MD 20850	1,440,271.25	
FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 2237 33RD STREET, N.E. WASHINGTON, DC 20166-6511	1,530,750.85	
Engineer's Estimate	1,150,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: GWMP 1A86
 Project Name: GEORGE WASHINGTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1,250,765.75	1,250,765.75	
FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.	1,440,271.25	1,440,271.25	
FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1,530,750.85	1,530,750.85	

The apparent low bidder is 9 % above the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: GWMP 1A86
 Project Name: GEORGE WASHINGTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	ALL	120,000.00	120,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		145,000.00	145,000.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		96,000.00	96,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		56,306.00	56,306.00
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		12,500.00	12,500.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		12,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21,000.00	21,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	ALL	50,000.00	50,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		12,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21,000.00	21,000.00
20303AFD	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE GUTTER			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	20	100.00	2,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		77.50	1,550.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		80.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	1,600.00
41301	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (2 1/4 inch depth)			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	85,500	3.00	256,500.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		2.35	200,925.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		2.90	247,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.90	162,450.00
41301D	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1 1/2-INCH DEPTH			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	61,395	2.00	122,790.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		2.10	128,929.50
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		2.85	174,975.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	92,092.50
41301D	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1 1/2-INCH DEPTH (PAVEMENT TRANSITION AT INLETS)			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	250	12.00	3,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		2.10	525.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		10.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	1,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: GWMP 1A86
 Project Name: GEORGE WASHINGTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41801ABB	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 10-30 ESAL, TYPE 3 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	12,400	40.00	496,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		58.00	719,200.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		64.50	799,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	620,000.00
63401HA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	102,240	0.30	30,672.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		0.35	35,784.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		0.37	37,828.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.35	35,784.00
63401HB	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	60,345	0.15	9,051.75
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		0.15	9,051.75
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		0.14	8,448.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.30	18,103.50
63402H	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	94	8.00	752.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		5.50	517.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		6.00	564.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	564.00
63405E	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, TYPE E			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	32	50.00	1,600.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		37.50	1,200.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		35.00	1,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	1,120.00
63503C	EACH	ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL, TYPE C			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	2	4,500.00	9,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		2,100.00	4,200.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		2,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	4,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: GWMP 1A86
 Project Name: GEORGE WASHINGTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE, TYPE 3			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	4	250.00	1,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		275.00	1,100.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		400.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	1,000.00
63506B	EACH	CONE, TYPE B			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	60	25.00	1,500.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		20.00	1,200.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		35.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	2,100.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1,270	14.00	17,780.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		15.00	19,050.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		18.00	22,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	13,970.00
63508B	EACH	DRUM, TYPE B			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	78	65.00	5,070.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		68.00	5,304.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		68.00	5,304.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	5,460.00
63521A	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	30	35.00	1,050.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		52.00	1,560.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		70.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	2,400.00
63522	EACH	SHADOW VEHICLE			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1	12,000.00	12,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		49,000.00	49,000.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		40,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16,000.00	16,000.00
63524	EACH	VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	4	20,000.00	80,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		11,500.00	46,000.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		6,000.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	40,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: GWMP 1A86

Project Name: GEORGE WASHINGTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63615	EACH	TRAFFIC DETECTOR WIRE LOOP			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	11	1,500.00	16,500.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		2,125.00	23,375.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		2,000.00	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	22,000.00
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		9,300.00	9,300.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		12,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11,000.00	11,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: GWMP 1A86
 Project Name: GEORGE WASHINGTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	2,121,018.00	2,121,018.00	
FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.	2,708,485.60	2,708,485.60	
FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	2,879,676.85	2,879,676.85	

The apparent low bidder is 1 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: B
Project No.: GWMP 1A86
Project Name: GEORGE WASHINGTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY

State: VA
County: FAIRFAX

Opened at: Sterling, VA
By: JOHN WILSON
Date: 11/16/00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 965 EAST MAIN STREET MERIDEN, CT 06450-6004	2,121,018.00	
FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC. 14900 SOUTHLAWN LANE ROCKVILLE, MD 20850	2,708,485.60	
FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 2237 33RD STREET, N.E. WASHINGTON, DC 20166-6511	2,879,676.85	
Engineer's Estimate	2,140,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: GWMP 1A86
 Project Name: GEORGE WASHINGTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	ALL	210,000.00	210,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		277,500.00	277,500.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		156,000.00	156,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		114,066.75	114,066.75
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		39,000.00	39,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	ALL	50,000.00	50,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		34,000.00	34,000.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		21,000.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		39,000.00	39,000.00
20303AFD	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE GUTTER			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	20	100.00	2,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		77.50	1,550.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		80.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	1,600.00
41301	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (2 1/4 inch depth)			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	85,500	2.50	213,750.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		2.35	200,925.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		2.90	247,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.90	162,450.00
41301D	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1 1/2-INCH DEPTH			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	179,895	1.75	314,816.25
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		2.05	368,784.75
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		2.85	512,700.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	269,842.50
41301D	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1 1/2-INCH DEPTH (PAVEMENT TRANSITION AT INLETS)			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	340	12.00	4,080.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		2.05	697.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		10.00	3,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	1,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: GWMP 1A86
 Project Name: GEORGE WASHINGTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41801ABB	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 10-30 ESAL, TYPE 3 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	22,400	40.00	896,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		54.75	1,226,400.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		64.50	1,444,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,120,000.00
63401HA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	198,540	0.30	59,562.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		0.35	69,489.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		0.37	73,459.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.35	69,489.00
63401HB	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	140,345	0.15	21,051.75
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		0.13	18,244.85
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		0.14	19,648.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.35	49,120.75
63402H	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	126	8.00	1,008.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		5.50	693.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		6.00	756.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	756.00
63405E	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, TYPE E			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	52	50.00	2,600.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		37.50	1,950.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		35.00	1,820.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	1,820.00
63503C	EACH	ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL, TYPE C			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	3	4,500.00	13,500.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		3,400.00	10,200.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		3,000.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	7,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/00

Schedule: B
 Project No.: GWMP 1A86
 Project Name: GEORGE WASHINGTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE, TYPE 3			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	12	250.00	3,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		275.00	3,300.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		400.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	3,000.00
63506B	EACH	CONE, TYPE B			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	84	25.00	2,100.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		20.00	1,680.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		35.00	2,940.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	2,940.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	2,085	14.00	29,190.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		15.00	31,275.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		18.00	37,530.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	22,935.00
63508B	EACH	DRUM, TYPE B			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	104	65.00	6,760.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		68.00	7,072.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		68.00	7,072.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	7,280.00
63521A	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	60	35.00	2,100.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		85.00	5,100.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		120.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	4,800.00
63522	EACH	SHADOW VEHICLE			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	2	12,000.00	24,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		49,000.00	98,000.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		40,000.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16,000.00	32,000.00
63524	EACH	VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	15	15,000.00	225,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		18,750.00	281,250.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		12,000.00	180,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	150,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/00

Schedule: B

Project No.: GWMP 1A86

Project Name: GEORGE WASHINGTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63615	EACH	TRAFFIC DETECTOR WIRE LOOP			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	15	1,500.00	22,500.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		2,125.00	31,875.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		2,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	30,000.00
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1	8,000.00	8,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		13,500.00	13,500.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		18,000.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11,000.00	11,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/00

Schedule: C
 Project No.: GWMP 1A86
 Project Name: GEORGE WASHINGTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	2,688,668.00	2,688,668.00	
FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.	3,627,093.05	3,627,093.05	
FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	3,797,406.05	3,797,406.05	

The apparent low bidder is 4 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: C
Project No.: GWMP 1A86
Project Name: GEORGE WASHINGTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY

State: VA
County: FAIRFAX

Opened at: Sterling, VA
By: JOHN WILSON
Date: 11/16/00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 965 EAST MAIN STREET MERIDEN, CT 06450-6004	2,688,668.00	
FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC. 14900 SOUTHLAWN LANE ROCKVILLE, MD 20850	3,627,093.05	
FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 2237 33RD STREET, N.E. WASHINGTON, DC 20166-6511	3,797,406.05	
Engineer's Estimate	2,800,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/00

Schedule: C
 Project No.: GWMP 1A86
 Project Name: GEORGE WASHINGTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	ALL	265,000.00	265,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		447,500.00	447,500.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		156,000.00	156,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		109,566.75	109,566.75
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		37,500.00	37,500.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		49,225.00	49,225.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	ALL	60,000.00	60,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		41,000.00	41,000.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		21,000.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		49,225.00	49,225.00
20303AFD	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE GUTTER			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	20	100.00	2,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		77.50	1,550.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		80.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	1,600.00
41301	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (2 1/4 inch depth)			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	85,500	2.50	213,750.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		2.35	200,925.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		2.90	247,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.90	162,450.00
41301D	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1 1/2-INCH DEPTH			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	286,895	1.75	502,066.25
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		2.00	573,790.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		2.85	817,650.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	430,342.50
41301D	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1 1/2-INCH DEPTH (PAVEMENT TRANSITION AT INLETS)			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	340	12.00	4,080.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		2.00	680.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		10.00	3,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	1,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/00

Schedule: C
 Project No.: GWMP 1A86
 Project Name: GEORGE WASHINGTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41801ABB	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 10-30 ESAL, TYPE 3 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	31,400	40.00	1,256,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		54.75	1,719,150.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		64.50	2,025,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,570,000.00
63401HA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	281,540	0.30	84,462.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		0.33	92,908.20
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		0.35	98,539.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.35	98,539.00
63401HB	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	140,345	0.15	21,051.75
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		0.13	18,244.85
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		0.14	19,648.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.35	49,120.75
63402H	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	126	8.00	1,008.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		5.50	693.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		6.00	756.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	756.00
63405E	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, TYPE E			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	52	50.00	2,600.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		37.50	1,950.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		35.00	1,820.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	1,820.00
63503C	EACH	ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL, TYPE C			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	3	4,500.00	13,500.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		3,400.00	10,200.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		3,000.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	7,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/00

Schedule: C
 Project No.: GWMP 1A86
 Project Name: GEORGE WASHINGTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE, TYPE 3			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	30	250.00	7,500.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		275.00	8,250.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		400.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	7,500.00
63506B	EACH	CONE, TYPE B			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	84	25.00	2,100.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		20.00	1,680.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		35.00	2,940.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	2,940.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	2,085	14.00	29,190.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		15.00	31,275.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		18.00	37,530.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	22,935.00
63508B	EACH	DRUM, TYPE B			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	104	65.00	6,760.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		68.00	7,072.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		68.00	7,072.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	7,280.00
63521A	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	60	35.00	2,100.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		85.00	5,100.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		120.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	4,800.00
63522	EACH	SHADOW VEHICLE			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	2	12,000.00	24,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		49,000.00	98,000.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		40,000.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16,000.00	32,000.00
63524	EACH	VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	15	10,000.00	150,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		18,750.00	281,250.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		12,000.00	180,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	150,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/00

Schedule: C

Project No.: GWMP 1A86

Project Name: GEORGE WASHINGTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63615	EACH	TRAFFIC DETECTOR WIRE LOOP			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	15	1,500.00	22,500.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		2,125.00	31,875.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		2,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	30,000.00
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1	9,000.00	9,000.00
		FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		16,500.00	16,500.00
		FORT MEYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		18,000.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11,000.00	11,000.00